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2019 National Championship VIR

FA/FB/FC Virginia International Raceway 3.270 miles . . .
FA/FB/FC Qual 2 10/9/2019 15:20 . . . .
Qualifying (20:00 Time) started at 15:25:41 . .
.
Lap Time of Day Lap Tm $1Tm $2Tm S$3Tm SPd Lap Time of Day Lap Tm S1Tm S2Tm S3Tm SPd
8 15:42:09.009 1:52.046 39.080 42.131 30.835 138.744
(22) Dario Cangialosi 9 15:44:00.333 1:51.324 38.970 41.957 30.397 139.216
1 15:28:17.284 2:04.942 43.923 29.974 145.151
2 15:30:01.852 1:44.568 36.936 39.261 28.371 146.190  (8) Tim Minor
3 15:31:44.458 1:42.606 35.980 38.455 28.171 145.929 1 15:20:11.493 2:02.348 43.859 31.719 135522
4 15:33:26.968 1:42.510 36.003 38.421 28.086 144.637 2 15:31:06.624 1:55.131 40.066 42.995 32.070 135.522
5 15:35:09.307 1:42.339 35.766 38.582 27.991 144.894 3 15:33:00.090 1:53.466 39.624 42.605 31.237 135.522
6 15:36:50.852 1:41.545 35.588 38.237 27.720 146.978 4 15:34:52.997 1:52.907 39.285 42.504 31.118 134.851
p7 15:40:12.567 3:21.715 36.033 41.314 144.894 5 15:36:46.214 1:53.217 39.539 42.541 31.137 134.629
8 15:42:05.317 1:52.750 43.517 30.769 145.668 6 15:38:46.746 2:00.532 39.470 49.234 31.828 133.529
7 15:40:40.686 1:53.940 39.406 43.369 31.165 134.851
(3) Flinn Lazier 8 15:42:34.934 1:54.248 39.208 43.654 31.296 136.884
1 15:28:11.028 1:59.342 40.650 30.644 145.668 9 15:44:29.672 1:54.738 39.953 43.386 31.399 137.576
2 15:29:56.592 1:45.564 37.426 39.495 28.643 144.127 10 15:46:29.289 1:59.617 42.884 43.594 33.139 135.748
3 15:31:39.912 1:43.320 36.247 39.001 28.072 143.620
4 15:33:22.997 1:43.085 36.152 38.945 27.988 142.369 (75) Rick Payne
5 15:35:06.282 1:43.285 35.837 39.376 28.072 142.867 1 15:28:13.124 2:12.287 45.256 33.082 133.094
6 15:36:49.053 1:42.771 35.832 39.073 27.866 142.369 2 15:30:10.218 1:57.094 41.153 44.005 31.936 134.187
p7 15:39:45.686 2:56.633 36.582 40.360 142122 3 15:32:06.354 1:56.136 40.828 43.659 31.649 133.312
8 15:41:31.751 1:46.065 39.396 28.085 143.368 4 15:34:00.669 1:54.315 39.439 43.251 31.625 132.878
9 15:43:14.682 1:42.931 39.083 28.046 143.873 5 15:35:55.831 1:55.162 39.882 43.230 32.050 135.973
10 15:44:58.617 1:43.935 36.708 39.191 28.036 143.620 6 15:37:53.618 1:57.787 41.838 44.345 31.604 131.806
7 15:39:48.282 1:54.664 39.551 43.277 31.836 133.094
(34) Spencer Brockman 8 15:41:42.072 1:53.790 39.567 43.197 31.026 135.074
1 15:28:18.784 2:07.991 44.150 31.401 142.867 9 15:43:36.367 1:54.295 39.619 43.381 31.295 135.748
2 15:30:09.233 1:50.449 39.430 40.998 30.021 144.127 10 15:45:31.490 1:55.123 39.562 43.867 31.694 133.312
3 15:31:55.211 1:45.978 37.655 39.268 29.055 146.190 1 15:47:27.249 1:55.759 39.847 43.826 32.086 134.187
4 15:33:40.209 1:44.998 37.229 39.057 28.712 143.368
5 15:35:24.546 1:44.337 36.905 38.998 28.434 143.620 (4) Joe Colasacco
p6 15:38:10.740 2:46.194 36.602 41.626 142.369 1 15:28:30.827 2:14.613 47.725 35.856 131.594
7 15:40:01.638 1:50.898 41.449 28.827 141.629 2 15:30:28.016 1:57.189 41.427 43.900 31.862 133.312
8 15:41:46.724 1:45.086 39.597 28.619 144.637 3 15:32:22.928 1:54.912 40.083 43.185 31.644 134.629
9 15:43:33.223 1:46.499 36.629 41.372 28.498 144.894 4 15:34:17.511 1:54.583 39.776 43.186 31.621 133.094
10 15:45:17.688 1:44.465 36.814 39.098 28.553 144.637 5 15:36:12.338 1:54.827 39.976 43.414 31.437 133.094
1 15:47:03.188 1:45.500 36.515 40.572 28.413 144.382 6 15:38:06.553 1:54.215 39.760 43.178 31.277 132.878
7 15:40:06.782 2:00.229 41.907 45.474 32.848 119.824
(50) Lee Alexander 8 15:42:11.948 2:05.166 41.789 52.020 31.357 124.384
p1 15:30:00.448 3:45.554 45.785 140.172 9 15:44:06.032 1:54.084 39.609 43.050 31.425 134.851
2 15:31:55.311 1:54.863 41.272 29.988 143.368 10 15:46:00.030 1:53.998 39.701 42.866 31.431 133.748
3 15:33:43.903 1:48.592 38.694 40.356 29.542 142.867
4 15:35:30.652 1:46.749 37.494 40.002 29.253 142.867 (62) Pete Frost
5 15:37:16.857 1:46.205 37.016 40.101 29.088 142.369 1 15:28:38.164 2:31.014 53.706 36.672 137.808
6 15:39:02.529 1:45.672 36.846 39.967 28.859 142.618 2 15:30:43.425 2:05.261 44.879 46.187 34.195 140.172
7 15:40:48.844 1:46.315 37.411 40.084 28.820 143.620 3 15:32:45.912 2:02.487 43.360 45.362 33.765 128.693
8 15:42:34.570 1:45.726 36.800 40.250 28.676 143.873 4 15:34:45.638 1:59.726 42.662 44.635 32.429 137.345
9 15:44:20.080 1:45.510 36.833 39.974 28.703 144.382 5 15:36:42.559 1:56.921 41.141 43.859 31.921 140.172
10 15:46:05.921 1:45.841 37.361 39.855 28.625 143.368 6 15:38:39.331 1:56.772 40.582 43.765 32.425 139.692
7 15:40:37.582 1:58.251 42.440 43.547 32.264 141.629
(16) Kent Vaccaro 8 15:42:34.389 1:56.807 40.685 44.692 31.430 138.274
1 15:28:17.201 2:08.470 45.139 31.448 146.190 9 15:44:28.858 1:54.469 40.189 42.962 31.318 139.454
2 15:30:10.882 1:53.681 40.885 42132 30.664 132.878
3 15:32:01.358 1:50.476 40.373 40.191 29.912 153.034 (41) Glenn Cordova
4 15:33:49.814 1:48.456 38.671 40.001 29.784 151.896 1 15:28.:23.579 2:15.885 48.335 35.440 134.408
5 15:35:36.875 1:47.061 38.081 39.649 29.331 152.179 2 15:30:25.351 2:01.772 43.563 44.900 33.309 133.312
6 15:37:24.034 1:47.159 37.941 39.777 29.441 151.614 3 15:32:22.879 1:57.528 41.198 43.563 32.767 133.967
p7 15:40:58.646 3:34.612 38.308 39.851 152.179 4 15:34:19.087 1:56.208 40.676 43.586 31.946 133.094
8 15:42:50.064 1:51.418 40.032 30.222 153.898 5 15:36:14.741 1:55.654 40.244 43.442 31.968 133.094
9 15:44:36.778 1:46.714 39.489 29.205 153.609 6 15:38:09.754 1:55.013 39.899 43.477 31.637 132.878
10 15:46:24.152 1:47.374 38.040 39.859 29.475 152.748 7 15:40:04.427 1:54.673 39.863 43.420 31.390 135.522
p8 15:43:00.328 2:55.901 39.866 47.910 132.233
(52) Robert Allaer 9 15:44:58.857 1:58.529 43.714 32.097 133.312
1 15:28:57.094 2:35.070 1:03.499 34.148 121.246 10 15:46:54.424 1:55.567 43.164 32.137 133.967
2 15:30:53.812 1:56.718 41.105 43.624 31.989 137.576
3 15:32:46.367 1:52.555 39.559 42.345 30.651 138.041 (45) Chuck Moran
4 15:34:40.026 1:53.659 40.484 42.342 30.833 137.808 1 15:28:11.530 2:07.822 44.522 32.580 133.094
5 15:36:32.630 1:52.604 38.989 42.849 30.766 137.345 2 15:30:08.614 1:57.084 40.761 44.569 31.754 134.408
6 15:38:23.830 1:51.200 38.867 41.849 30.484 138.744 3 15:32:04.451 1:55.837 40.853 43.183 31.801 135.748
7 15:40:16.963 1:53.133 39.431 42.786 30.916 138.041 4 15:33:59.917 1:55.466 40.338 43.286 31.842 133.529
Bill Skibbe Chief of Timing & Scoring Orbits

Costa Dunias Race Director
www.mylaps.com
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2019 National Championship VIR

FA/FB/FC Virginia International Raceway 3.270 miles
FA/FB/FC Qual 2 10/9/2019 15:20 .
Qualifying (20:00 Time) started at 15:25:41
Lap Time of Day Lap Tm $1Tm S$2Tm S3Tm SPd Lap Time of Day Lap Tm S1Tm S2Tm S3Tm SPd
5 15:35:55.487 1:55.570 40.248 43.236 32.086 134.187
6 15:37:50.927 1:55.440 40.353 43.093 31.994 133.748
7 15:39:46.382 1:55.455 40.200 43.650 31.605 134.408
8 15:41:41.917 1:55.535 40.454 43.310 31.771 135.298
9 15:43:37.665 1:55.748 40.964 43.151 31.633 136.656
10 15:45:32.915 1:55.250 40.513 43.246 31.491 135.522
1 15:47:27.676 1:54.761 39.972 43.150 31.639 135.973
(48) Alex Tollefsen
1 15:28:31.308 2:19.921 52.174 35.251 132.447
2 15:30:36.452 2:05.144 45.138 46.945 33.061 134.408
3 15:32:34.614 1:58.162 41577 43.876 32.709 134.408
4 15:34:31.760 1:57.146 41.052 43.826 32.268 133.004
5 15:36:28.877 1:57.117 41.139 43.778 32.200 133.004
6 15:38:25.706 1:56.829 40.895 43.693 32.241 132.447
7 15:40:22.516 1:56.810 41.080 43.685 32.045 133.529
8 15:42:18.958 1:56.442 40.784 43.631 32.027 133.967
9 15:44:16.065 1:57.107 40.628 43.548 32.931 133.967
10 15:46:14.130 1:58.065 41612 44.077 32.376 133.529
(93) Andrew Dobbie
1 15:28:49.079 2:20.557 54.964 34.029 108.815
2 15:30:47.070 1:57.991 40.772 45.077 32.142 127.688
3 15:32:44.768 1:57.698 40.361 44.292 33.045 127.688
4 15:34:41.397 1:56.629 40.489 44.220 31.920 126.502
5 15:36:37.867 1:56.470 40.143 44.408 31.919 126.306
6 15:38:35.260 1:57.393 40.512 45.007 31.874 125.723
7 15:40:32.511 1:57.251 40.483 44.863 31.905 126.306
(51) Marc Stern
1 15:28:30.851 2:25.931 50.250 37.218 129.714
2 15:30:39.414 2:08.563 45.323 48.123 35.117 134.851
3 15:32:46.332 2:06.918 43.590 47.794 35.534 130.335
4 15:34:52.182 2:05.850 44,567 46.827 34.456 131.172
5 15:36:57.454 2:05.272 43.863 47.134 34.275 130.335
6 15:39:01.600 2:04.146 43.399 46.949 33.798 131.594
7 15:41:04.914 2:03.314 43.213 46.651 33.450 132.019
8 15:43:08.653 2:03.739 43.197 46.537 34.005 133.312
9 15:45:11.008 2:02.355 42.906 46.128 33.321 130.962
10 15:47:12.016 2:01.008 42.645 45.616 32.747 134.629
Bill Skibbe Chief of Timing & Scoring Orbits

Costa Dunias Race Director
www.mylaps.com
Licensed to: Sports Car Club of America

Printed: 10/9/2019 3:49:29 PM
Page 2/2



